344 Siemens Matsushita Components
Half shells (semicircular supports) and tightening clamps
For mounting tubular capacitors 143,5 mm and 178,5 mm in diameter.
Material of the half shells: Ultramid B 3 WG 7 (35 % GFR) RAL 7024 dark grey.
Mounting (horizontal fastening):
The capacitor is preassembled with the two half shells B44033-A1… and -A2… using the tightening
clamps B44033-A3… and then pushed onto the rods to the rear and fixed in axial direction by
means of the screws.
Capacitor
diameter
Ordering code
mm
Front half shell
with end stop
Rear half shell
without end stop
Tightening clamp
143,5 B44033-A1143 B44033-A2143 B44033-A3143
178,5 B44033-A1178 B44033-A2178 B44033-A3178
Tightening clamp
B44033-A3…
Tightening clamp
B44033-A3…